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WRITING FOR 

Articles submitted for publication in Colorado Lawyer are reviewed and approved by 
coordinating editors before being scheduled for publication. Coordinating editors are attorneys 
and legal professionals who volunteer their time and expertise to solicit, review, and schedule 
articles for publication.

If you are interested in writing an article for Colorado Lawyer or would like to submit a 
manuscript, please contact the appropriate coordinating editor to discuss your topic. Writing 
guidelines are available at cobar.org/tcl.

COORDINATING EDITORS FOR 
SUBSTANTIVE LAW ARTICLES 

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

Marshall A. Snider
msniderarb@comcast.net

ANIMAL LAW

Kate A. Burke
(303) 441-3190, kaburke@bouldercounty.org

ANTITRUST AND CONSUMER PROTECTION LAW

Todd Seelman
(720) 292-2002, 

todd.seelman@lewisbrisbois.com

APPELLATE LAW

Marcy G. Glenn
(303) 295-8320,

mglenn@hollandhart.com

Christina F. Gomez
(303) 295-8366,

cgomez@hollandhart.com

Stephen G. Masciocchi
(303) 295-8000, 

smasciocchi@ hollandhart.com

BUSINESS LAW

David P. Steigerwald
(719) 634-5700, dps@sparkswillson.com

Curt Todd (Bankruptcy Law)
(303) 955-1184, 

ctodd@templelaw.comcastbiz.net

CANNABIS LAW

Graham Gerritsen
(303) 993-5271, graham.gerritsen@gmail.com

Hugh Ilenda
(303) 324-8597, hilenda@hotmail.com

CBA YOUNG LAWYERS DIVISION

Amanda T. Huston
(970) 225-6700, ahuston@cp2law.com  

THE CIVIL LITIGATOR

Timothy Reynolds
(303) 417-8510, 

timothy.reynolds@bryancave.com

CIVIL RIGHTS LAW

c/o jjennings@cobar.org 

CONSTRUCTION LAW

Jim Bain
(303) 290-6600, jamesbain@bbhlegal.com

CRIMINAL LAW

Judge Morris B. Hoffman
Second Judicial District Court

c/o jjennings@cobar.org

ELDER LAW

Rosemary Zapor
(303) 866-0990, rose@zaporelderlaw.com

EVIDENCE

Lawrence Zavadil
(303) 244-1980, larry@lzavadillaw.com

FAMILY LAW

Halleh T. Omidi
(800) 574-3771, hto@mcguanehogan.com

Courtney J. Leathers Allen
(303) 893-3111, 

allen@epfamilylawattorneys.com

GOVERNMENT COUNSEL

Mary Elizabeth Geiger
(970) 947-1936, megeiger@garfieldhecht.com

HEALTH LAW

Casey Frank
(303) 202-1001, letters@caseyfrank.com

Gregory James Smith
(303) 443-8010, gjsmith@celaw.com

IMMIGRATION LAW

David Harston
(303) 736-6650, david.harston@EAH

immigration.com

David Kolko
(303) 371-1822, dk@kolkoassociates.com

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

K Kalan
(720) 480-1500 or (571) 272-8516,

kmkalan@yahoo.com

William F. Vobach
(303) 656-1766, bill@vobachiplaw.com

JUVENILE LAW

Jennifer A. Collins 
(720) 944-6456, 

jennifer.collins@denvergov.org 

Sheri Danz
(303) 860-1517, ext. 102, 

sheridanz@coloradochildrep.org

LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT LAW

John M. Husband
(303) 295-8228, jhusband@hollandhart.com
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If you would like to write an article in an area not listed on these pages, please contact 
Jodi Jennings at jjennings@cobar.org (substantive law articles) or Susie Klein at sklein@
cobar.org (department articles, columns, and special series).

MORE WAYS TO 
CONTRIBUTE 

“As I See It” Opinion Articles
Colorado Lawyer is now 
accepting opinion articles 
whereby members can express 
their ideas on the law, the legal 
profession, and the administration 
of justice. Please note that the 
publication is mindful of its 
role in promoting civility and 
professionalism and reserves 
the right to reject any article; 
submissions that include personal 
attacks, contain language that 
may be deemed defamatory, 
or are inconsistent with the 
objectives of the CBA will not be 
considered. Full guidelines are 

available at www.cobar.org/tcl.

General Interest Articles
Colorado Lawyer is interested in 
publishing general interest articles 
from our members. “The SideBar” 
is a place to:

 ■  share your unique 
experiences as a lawyer

 ■ discuss a helpful skill
 ■  talk about a law-related topic 

that is important to you
 ■  offer practical advice to 

fellow attorneys
 ■  share your law-related 

“war stories.”
SideBar articles should take a 
lighter look at the law or talk 
about your perspective; articles 
on particularly divisive topics will 
not be considered. 

Please send articles or article 
ideas to Susie Klein at sklein@
cobar.org for consideration. 
Desired article length for these 
columns is between 1,000 and 
3,000 words. Publication is at the 
discretion of the editorial staff.

LEGISLATIVE MATTERS

Jeremy Schupbach
(303) 824-5309, jschupbach@cobar.org

NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

Joel Benson (Natural Resources 

and Energy Law)

(303) 892-9400, joel.benson@dgslaw.com

Melanie J. Granberg (Environmental Law)

(303) 572-0050, mgranberg@gcgllc.com

Kevin Kinnear (Water Law)

(303) 443-6800, kkinnear@pbblaw.com

PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT AND LEGAL ETHICS

Stephen G. Masciocchi
(303) 295-8000, smasciocchi@hollandhart.com

REAL ESTATE LAW

Christopher D. Bryan
(970) 925-1936, cbryan@garfieldhecht.com

TAX LAW

Adam Cohen
(303) 295-8000, acohen@hollandhart.com

Steven Weiser
(303) 333-9810, sweiser@fostergraham.com

TORT AND INSURANCE LAW

Jennifer Seidman
(303) 779-0077, jseidman@burgsimpson.com

TRUST AND ESTATE LAW

David W. Kirch
(303) 671-7726, dkirch@dwkpc.net

Constance D. Smith
(303) 894-4474, csmith@fwlaw.com

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION LAW

Kristin A. Caruso
(303) 297-7290, 

kristin.caruso@ritsema-lyon.com

Thomas L. Kanan
(303) 759-5066, ext. 226, tkanan@wgfs.org

COORDINATING EDITORS FOR 
DEPARTMENT ARTICLES

AS I SEE IT

CL Opinion Articles Committee
c/o Susie Klein

sklein@cobar.org

CBA/DBA PROFESSIONALISM

COORDINATING COUNCIL

Peter B. Goldstein
(303) 688-1655, peter@gubbelslaw.com

JUDGES’ CORNER

Hon. Stephanie Dunn
(720) 655-5235,

stephanie.dunn@judicial.state.co.us

LAW PRACTICE MANAGEMENT

Jeff Weeden
(970) 819-1763,

jlweeden@weedenlaw.com

LEGAL RESEARCH CORNER

Robert Linz
(303) 492-2504, robert.linz@colorado.edu

LOCAL BAR RELATIONS AND ACCESS TO JUSTICE

Kathleen M. Schoen
(303) 824-5305, kschoen@cobar.org

MODERN LEGAL WRITING

John Campbell
(303) 871-6461, jcampbell@law.du.edu

TECHNOLOGY IN THE LAW PRACTICE

Joel Jacobson
(303) 536-7786, jmjacobson1@gmail.com

WHOOPS—LEGAL MALPRACTICE PREVENTION

Christopher B. Little
(303) 773-8100, 

clittle@montgomerylittle.com


